



December 10, 2019

## **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 1088
Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: Docket UM 2009: In the Matter of the Complaint of Madras PV1, LLC, against Portland General Electric Company.

Attention Filing Center:

Alisha Till

Attached for filing in the above-captioned docket is Portland General Electric Company's Signatory Page of Jennifer Galaway to Protective Order No. 19-162.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Sincerely,

Alisha Till Paralegal

Attachment

## QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS DOCKET NO. UM 2009

## III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	Junif Gales 12/10/19
Printed Name:	Jennifer Galaway
Physical Address:	121 SW Salmon Street, 3WTC0503 Portland, OR 97204
Email Address:	jennifer.galaway@pgn.com
Employer:	Portland General Electric Company
Associated Party:	
Job Title:	Manager, Planning Transmission Engineering
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:	
	2/
φ.	